


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 221/2022

Mema

----Appellant

Versus

Moolchand & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. RS Chouhan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Patel through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

22/04/2024

The appeal is barred by limitation of 24 days. The delay is explained in the application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

The respondents have not filed any reply.

In the circumstance, for substantial justice, the delay is condoned.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing on substantial question of law involved in this second appeal on 08.07.2024.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

58-nitin/-